
 This Week’s Winner  
is:  

Class 4 
 with  

 96.1% 

Important dates  …….. 

Please  see above, dates for the rest of the 
academic year.  There are a few more 
dates to be confirmed.  As soon as they 

are, we will add them to the list. 

 Our whole school 
aƩendance target is 

96.4%. 
This week our school 

aƩendance was   
  

Class AƩendance 

Reception 86.1% 

Class 1 91.1% 

Class 2 94.4% 

Class 3 90.9% 

Class 4 96.1% 

Class 5 94.7% 

Class 6 91.0% 

Bluebell 83.9% 

Nursery 93.5% 

 

 

Marlfields Primary Academy 
Where Children Come First 

   

04.02.25 

06.02.25 

11.02.25 

13.02.25 

14.02.25 

14.02.25 

25.02.25 

06.03.25 

11.03.25 

21.03.25 

19.03.25 

03.04.25 

04.04.25 

22.04.25 

05.05.25 

02.05.25 
to 

23.05.25 
w/b 

12.05.25 

19.05.25 

23.05.25 

03.06.25 
w/b 

09.06.25 

17.06.25 

08.07.25 

16.07.25 

22.07.25 

    

WHOLE SCHOOL DANCE WORKSHOP 

YOUNG VOICES 

SAFER INTERNET DAY 

YEAR 4 MULTIPLICATION INFO EVENING 

SILLY SCIENCE DAY 

SCHOOL CLOSES FOR HALF TERM 

SCHOOL RE-OPENS FOR CHILDREN 

WORLD BOOK DAY  

Yr 2 CLASS ASSEMBLY & ENTERPRISE 

COMIC RELIEF  FUNDRAISER 

SWIMATHON 

EYFS EASTER BONNET PARADE - 9:30am 

END OF TERM 

SCHOOL RE-OPENS FOR CHILDREN 

MAY BANK HOLIDAY 
 

 

 

YEAR 2 SATS 
 

YR 6 SATS 

Yr 6 ENTERPRISE & LEAVERS ASSEMBLY    

SCHOOL CLOSES FOR HALF TERM 

SCHOOL RE-OPENS FOR CHILDREN 
 

PHONICS SCREENING 

SPORTS DAY 

REC. CLASS ASSEMBLY & ENTERPRISE 

LEAVERS SHOW - 6:00pm 

SCHOOL CLOSES FOR SUMMER 

Dear Parents/ Carers, 

Another week at Marlfield's has flown by and I have been lucky 
enough to be able to spend a lot of Ɵme in the classrooms and see 
the fantasƟc learning that has been going on. I am also        beginning 
to get more and more visitors into the office to show me their incred‐
ible progress in wriƟng. See below Hamilton, Gracie and Nellie show‐
ing real pride in their sentences about    describing rivers.  

 

 

 

 

 

It has been a busy week with our Parent's Evenings going on and we 
are thrilled to be able to share with families the fantasƟc progress 
being made by all of our children. We will send out new dates for our 
Year 1 and Year 5 Parent’s Evenings as soon as we can.  

Finally, I am delighted to see so many children trying our new school 
dinners. The menus are really varied and the food being eaten is tru‐
ly delicious (parƟcularly the lasagne, which is a firm favourite from 
the children!) There is now no need to pre-order, the children can 
chose for themselves on the day. 

At this Ɵme of year we are facing some staff absence in school. While 
the Marlfield’s team are fantasƟc at going above and beyond to cov‐
er absences, please be paƟent with us as we do our best to respond 
to requests in the school office. We apologise that no newsleƩer was 
sent last week. 



 

                  SPOTLIGHT THIS WEEK IS ……….. 

  Fire Safety Lesson for Year 5 

Last week Year 5 have had a Fire Safety talk from the Fire Brigade.  They  
learnt all about fire safety in the home. The Fire Officers have stressed the 
importance of having a fire safety plan. Please ask the children to share 
their learning with you. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 



Bluebell:         

 

Reception:      

 

Year 1:             

 

Year 2:              

 

Year 3:              

 

Year 4:              

 

Year 5:               

 

Year 6:               

This Term  the House Team Winners 
were: 

Hufflepuff with 140 points 

 

 

 
 

Well done! 

Bluebell:         

Reception:     

Year 1:            

Year 2:             

Year 3:              

Year 4:              

Year 5:              

Year 6:              

 

Bluebell:         

Reception:     

Year 1:           

Year 2:            

Year 3:             

Year 4:             

Year 5:              

Year 6:              

 

Bluebell:            
 

Reception:        
 

Year 1:               
 

Year 2:               
 

Year 3:               

 

Year 4:               
 

Year 5:                
 

Year 6:                

 

 

Ariya-Ashleigh Shaw 
 

Willow CosƟn Davies 
 

Sam Trevors 

 

 Seren Griffiths 
 

 Miron Onyshchenko 
 

Pippa Clarke 
 

 Tiarnae Riley 
 

ScarleƩ Burt 

 

 Patrick Cullen 
 

Penelope Leake 
 

Taron Lanigan 
 

 Molly Bannister 

 

 

Sophia Beaden 
 

ValenƟna Di Vrino  

Layla Armini 
 

Callie Gough 

 Casey Molloy 

 

Joseph Maggiore 

 

Rory Wilkinson 
 

 ScarleƩ SharraƩ 

 

Jacob Ball 

 

Reyah Hoque 

 

Ismail Ahmed 

 

Callie Gough 

 

 Junior Mansfield 
 

Milo Moses 
 

Oonagh Williams 

 

 Leo Lockley 

 

Gracie Moss 
 

Bobby Steadman 
 

StuƟ StuƟ 

James Essex 



  

  

 

DO YOU WANT TO WIN A      
FANTASTIC PRIZE? 

THE WORLD BOOK DAY COMPETITION IS 
COMING TO MARLFIELDS! 

 

Will you be the one to find the golden ticket on a 
delicious chocolate treat? 

Your prize will be a HAMPER OF BOOKS! 
 

Chocolate treats are available to buy from  
Monday 3rd March 2025 and the winner will be 

announced on Thursday 6th March 2025    
(World Book Day). 

All you need to do is pay £1 (or more on Scopay. 

 
Good luck! 

 



Upcoming reminders! 
World Book Day is on Thursday 6th March. Children are invited to come into school dressed as their favourite book charac-
ter! There will be many other book-themed events throughout the week.  

Please inform the school office of any changes to your contact details. It is essenƟal that we have all up to date addresses, 
phone numbers and contact details.  

Tuesday 4th February is our whole school dance workshop—please send your child into school in their PE kit. 

Year 1 Enterprise and Class assembly has been postponed unƟl further noƟce.  

Please let us know if you DO NOT wish 
your child to have their face painted 

at the ValenƟne’s Disco. 




