

Marlfields Primary Academy Where Children Come First



A message from Mrs Sleath.....

31st January 2025

Dear Parents/ Carers,

Another week at Marlfield's has flown by and I have been lucky enough to be able to spend a lot of time in the classrooms and see the fantastic learning that has been going on. I am also beginning to get more and more visitors into the office to show me their incredible progress in writing. See below Hamilton, Gracie and Nellie showing real pride in their sentences about describing rivers.



It has been a busy week with our Parent's Evenings going on and we are thrilled to be able to share with families the fantastic progress being made by all of our children. We will send out new dates for our Year 1 and Year 5 Parent's Evenings as soon as we can.

Finally, I am delighted to see so many children trying our new school dinners. The menus are really varied and the food being eaten is truly delicious (particularly the lasagne, which is a firm favourite from the children!) There is now no need to pre-order, the children can chose for themselves on the day.

At this time of year we are facing some staff absence in school. While the Marlfield's team are fantastic at going above and beyond to cover absences, please be patient with us as we do our best to respond to requests in the school office. We apologise that no newsletter was sent last week.

Class	Attendance
Nursery	93.5%
Reception	86.1%
Class 1	91.1%
Class 2	94.4%
Class 3	90.9%
Class 4	96.1%
Class 5	94.7%
Class 6	91.0%
Bluebell	83.9%

This Week's Winner is:

Class 4

with

96.1%

Our whole school attendance target is 96.4%.

This week our school attendance was

Important dates

04.02.25	WHOLE SCHOOL DANCE WORKSHOP
06.02.25	YOUNG VOICES
11.02.25	SAFER INTERNET DAY
13.02.25	YEAR 4 MULTIPLICATION INFO EVENING
14.02.25	SILLY SCIENCE DAY
14.02.25	SCHOOL CLOSES FOR HALF TERM
25.02.25	SCHOOL RE-OPENS FOR CHILDREN
06.03.25	WORLD BOOK DAY
11.03.25	Yr 2 CLASS ASSEMBLY & ENTERPRISE
21.03.25	COMIC RELIEF FUNDRAISER
19.03.25	SWIMATHON
03.04.25	EYFS EASTER BONNET PARADE - 9:30an
04.04.25	END OF TERM
22.04.25	SCHOOL RE-OPENS FOR CHILDREN
05.05.25	MAY BANK HOLIDAY
02.05.25	
to 23.05.25	YEAR 2 SATS
w/b	YR 6 SATS
12.05.25	
19.05.25	Yr 6 ENTERPRISE & LEAVERS ASSEMBLY
23.05.25	SCHOOL CLOSES FOR HALF TERM
03.06.25 w/b	SCHOOL RE-OPENS FOR CHILDREN
09.06.25	PHONICS SCREENING
17.06.25	SPORTS DAY
08.07.25	REC. CLASS ASSEMBLY & ENTERPRISE

Please see above, dates for the rest of the academic year. There are a few more dates to be confirmed. As soon as they are, we will add them to the list.

16.07.25 LEAVERS SHOW - 6:00pm

22.07.25 SCHOOL CLOSES FOR SUMMER

SPOTLIGHT THIS WEEK IS

Fire Safety Lesson for Year 5

Last week Year 5 have had a Fire Safety talk from the Fire Brigade. They learnt all about fire safety in the home. The Fire Officers have stressed the importance of having a fire safety plan. Please ask the children to share their learning with you.



Rewards and Celebrations

Awarded to:

Bluebell: Ariya-Ashleigh Shaw

Reception: Willow Costin Davies

Year 1: Sam Trevors

Year 2: Seren Griffiths

Year 3: Miron Onyshchenko

Year 4: Pippa Clarke

Year 5: Tiarnae Riley

Year 6: Scarlett Burt

The 3Bs
Superstar

Awarded to:

For

Date:

Bluebell: Patrick Cullen

Reception: Penelope Leake

Year 1: Taron Lanigan

Year 2: Molly Bannister

Year 3: Sophia Beaden

Year 4: Valentina Di Vrino

Year 5: Layla Armini

Year 6:

Callie Gough

Bluebell: Casey Molloy

Reception: Joseph Maggiore

Year 1: Rory Wilkinson

Year 2: Scarlett Sharratt

Year 3: Jacob Ball

Year 4: Reyah Hoque

Year 5: Ismail Ahmed

Year 6: Callie Gough

Bluebell:

Junior Mansfield

Reception:

Milo Moses

Year 1:

Oonagh Williams

Year 2:

Leo Lockley

Year 3:

Gracie Moss

Year 4:

Bobby Steadman

Year 5:

Stuti Stuti

Year 6: James Essex

This Term the House Team Winners were:

Hufflepuff with 140 points



Well done!







DO YOU WANT TO WIN A FANTASTIC PRIZE?

THE WORLD BOOK DAY COMPETITION IS COMING TO MARLFIELDS!

Will you be the one to find the golden ticket on a delicious chocolate treat?

Your prize will be a HAMPER OF BOOKS!

Chocolate treats are available to buy from Monday 3rd March 2025 and the winner will be announced on Thursday 6th March 2025 (World Book Day).

All you need to do is pay £1 (or more on Scopay.



Good luck!



Upcoming reminders!

World Book Day is on Thursday 6th March. Children are invited to come into school dressed as their favourite book character! There will be many other book-themed events throughout the week.

Please inform the school office of any changes to your contact details. It is essential that we have all up to date addresses, phone numbers and contact details.

Tuesday 4th February is our whole school dance workshop—please send your child into school in their PE kit.

Year 1 Enterprise and Class assembly has been postponed until further notice.







Marton & District Primary School

School Lane, Macclesfield, SK11 9HD

09:00-15:30

Have you ever wondered what it feels like to train like a Premier League star?

Develop your techniques and understanding of the game with a fun environment that promotes teamwork and leadership.







We are inclusive!

We value the importance of accomodating players who have come to us from different backgrounds. Whether a novice or experienced player, everyone is challenged and given an enjoyable experience.

February 20, 2025







Call: 01782 366332

Visit: www.asmsports.co.uk Email: info@asmsports.co.uk



